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Primary, all weather, hard surface

Prepared by the U.S. Geological Survey for publication by the Defense
Mapping Agency Hydrographic/Topographic Center, Bethesda, MD

MAP INFORMATION AS OF 1992

LEGEND

CAUTION: ALL TELEPHONE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE LINES ARE NOT SHOWN.
A LANE ON THIS MAP IS CONSIDERED TO BE 2.5 METERS WIDE.

IN DEVELOPED AREAS ONLY THROUGH ROADS ARE CLASSIFIED.

THERE MAY BE PRIVATE INHOLDINGS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF
THE NATIONAL OR STATE RESERVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS MAP.
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Tunnel: Highway; Railroad

BOUNDARIES
National, with

State, territory

County, parish

Civil hip, town

Incorporated city, village, town

Reservation: National; State; Military

HAT MOUNTAIN, ARIZONA 3449 I

] « A B
e o
Church; School I 1
Power substati &
Windmill; W ¥ &
Well; Tank o .
Mine shaft L]
Open pit mine or quarry R
Horizontal control station A
Bench mark, BM % 219.2
Bench mark, non X 1439
Spot elevations in meters - 144
Lovess iimg dikes e = suiesiiniimiiig
(- {1717 A0 YO ORI 1.7 1, 151 L
Woodland None
$ d trees; Scrub None || None
Vineyard; Orchard, pl [ None ][ None

Intermittent lake; Dam: Earthen; Masonry

Stream: Perennial; Intermittent

Marsh, swamp

Small falls; Large falls

Small rapids; Large rapids

V798 EDITION 2-DMA

Meters
700

500

400

300

45

it/

46

One second of longitude equals 26.11m

SCALE 1:50,000

Meters 1000 500 0 i 2 3 5 Kilometers
1 h 0 1 2 3 Statute Miles
1 Y 0 1 2

3 Nautical Miles

CONVERSION GRAPH

(1 meter = 3.28 feet)

Feet

2200
2100
2000
1800
1800
1700
1600

Meters Feet
1100 3600
3500

3400

1000 — 330
3200

- 3100
3000

900

2900

2800

2700

800 2600
2500

2400

700 —- 2300

© COPYRIGHT 1995 BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

NO COPYRIGHT CLAIMED UNDER TITLE 17 USC.

ELEVATIONS IN METERS

CONTOUR INTERVAL 40 METERS
SUPPLEMENTARY CONTOURS 20 METERS

ELLIPSOID WORLD GEODETIC SYSTEM 1984
GEODETIC REFERENCE SYSTEM 1980
[c1311) TS ———— 1,000-METER UTM ZONE 12 (BLACK NUMBERED LINES)

5,000-METER STATE GRID TICKS, ARIZONA (CENTRAL ZONE)
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VERTICAL DATUM ..........ccoonrenerr. NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929
HORIZONTAL DATUM NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1983
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USGS AND NOS/NDAA
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

CONTROL BY
PREPARED BY

Reprinted by NGA 04-05

FOR SALE BY U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, DENVER, COLORADO 80225
OR RESTON, VIRGINIA 22092

SAMPLE 1,000 METER GRID SQUARE
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100 METER REFERENCE _

1. Read large numbers labeling the VERTICAL grid line left of
point and estimate tenths (100 meters) from grid line to
* Sample point. 12 3
point 2. Read large numbers labeling the HORIZONTAL grid line below
point and estimate tenths (100 meters) from grid line to
45 point. 45 B

12 13 Example: 123456

100.000 M. SQUARE IDENTIFICATION WHEN REPORTING ACROSS A 100,000 METER LINE, PREFIX
THE 100,000 METER SQUARE IDENTIFICATION IN WHICH THE

UB %0 POINT LIES.

UA Example: UB 123456

GRID ZONE DESIGNATION WHEN REPORTING ACROSS THE GRID ZONE DESIGNATION
AREA. PREFIX THE GRID ZONE DESIGNATION.

128
Example:12SUB 123456

USERS SHOULD REFER CORRECTIONS, ADDITIONS, AND COMMENTS TO THE NGA OPERATIONAL HELP DESK:
1-800-455-0899; COMMERCIAL 314-263-4864; DSN 693-4864; OR WRITE T0: DIRECTOR, NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, ATTN.: ES, MAIL STOP L-88, 4600 SANGAMORE ROAD, BETHESDA, MD 20816-5003.
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